05-03-2000 FORM PTO-1619A **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101342766 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type Х New Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Ye Name (line 1) Marshall Bernes 11/17/1999 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Heavy Metal, Inc. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 7050 Deering representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Canoga Park CA 91303 State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

12/08/1999 PWILSON 00000044 29412039

40.00 BP

01 HC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington 20231

·							
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(949) 252-7500				
Name [	Steven C. Sereboff						
Address (line 1)	ARTER & HADDEN LLP						
Address (line 2)	Jamboree Center						
Address (line 3)	Five Park Plaza, Suite 1000						
Address (line 4)	Irvine, CA 92614-8528						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	t #				
Enter either th		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	• • •				
29/112,039	ent Application Number(s)	Patent No	umber(s)				
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application w	vas Month Day Year				
Ente only has r	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT				
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
Method o	of Payment: Engle	osed X Denosit Account					

Statement and Signature

**Deposit Account** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

**Deposit Account Number:** 

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

indicated herein.

OLEVEN O. DETERMINE	Steven	C.	Ser	eboft	F
---------------------	--------	----	-----	-------	---

Name of Person Signing

Signature

12-1-99

No

Date

50-0767

X

Yes

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT O	F APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 74472/97141B
Whereas, I, Marshall Bemes	of Los Angeles, Califo	mia, hereaft
referred to as applicant, have invented	d certain new and useful impro	vements in
CHAIR		
x for which an application for a l Application Number29/_	United States Patent was filed of 112,039	On October 8, 1999
for which an application for a	United States Patent was exec	uted on, and
Whereas, Heavy Metal, Inc.	of Canoga Park, Califor	nia herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address i	s 7050 Deering; Canoga Park, CA 91	303 is 0
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title	e and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	e sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$	1.00 U.S. ), the receipt whereof is
knowledged, and other good and valu	able consideration, I, the appli	cant, by these presents do sell, ass
and transfer unto said assignee the fu	ıll and exclusive right to the sai	d invention in the United States and
entire right, title and interest in and to	any and all Patents which may	be granted therefor in the United St
I hereby authorize and request the C	ommissioner of Patents and T	rademarks to issue said United Sta
Patent to said assignee, of the entire	right, title, and interest in and to	o the same, for his sole use and bel
and for the use and behoof of his lega	al representatives, to the full er	d of the term for which said Patent
be granted, as fully and entirely as the	e same would have been held l	by me had this assignment and sale
been made.		
Executed this	day of	, 19 <i>9_f</i> ,
at		· ·
	Mars	Jell & Borne
State of California , SS:		(Signature)
County of LOS Augustos	11 11 12	
Before me personally appeared said	Marshall Bernes	ad this 17th
and acknowledged the foregoing instruction of November 1999.		_
Lorlinda Jean (	Osborne Anle	da Jean Oslorne
Seat COMM. #120	02554 0	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: The second of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of the individual case. Any washington, DC 20231. DO TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0125

## **Not For Recordation**

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP
Applicant: Marshall Bernes
Application No.: 29/112,039 Filed: October 8, 1999
Entitled: CHAIR
Heavy Metal Inc. , a <u>corporation</u> , (Name of Assignee), (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of:
X An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above.
Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached.
The authority and rights of the inventor(s) with respect to this application are hereby excluded in accordance with the provisions of 37 CFR 1.32.
The following attorneys are hereby appointed to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: STEVEN C. SEREBOFF, Reg. No. 37,035; FRED C. HERNANDEZ, Reg. No. 41,832; of Arter & Hadden LLP, Five Park Plaza, Suite 1000, Irvine, California 92614-8528; BRETON A. BOCCHIERI, Reg. No. 31,739; JEFF E. SCHWARTZ, Reg. No. 39,019; DAVID ALEXANDER; Reg. No. 28,176; LAWRENCE M. SUNG, Reg. No. 38,330; CHADD T. KAWAI, Reg. No. 41,109 and NGUYEN NGUYEN, Reg. No. 43,834 also with the firm of Arter & Hadden LLP.
I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that there statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application and any patent issuing thereon.
The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the assignee.
11/17/99 Montell Berner
Date Signature
Marshall Bernes Typed or printed name
President  Title

**RECORDED: 12/05/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0126